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HOUSE BILL NO. 1670 
( Wagner) 

( Approved by the Committee on Delayed Bills) 

RECONVENED LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY 

AN ACT to ap propriate money for the expenses of the legislative 
branch o f government for the reconvened forty - seventh 
legislative assembly; and declaring an emergency. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF THE 
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA : 

SECTION 1 . APPROPRIATION FOR THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY. There 
are hereby appropriated out of the general fund in the stat e 
treasury, not otherwise appropriated , to the legislative branch of 
state goverrunent , for the purpose of defraying the expenses of the 
reconvened forty- seventh legislative assembly during the period 
beginning with the effective date of this Act and ending June 30, 
1983, the sums set forth as follows : 

Salaries and wages 
Operating expenses 
Total 

$ 10,571 
87,122 

s 97 , 693 

SECTION 2 . TRANSFERS . The director of the office Of 
management and budget and the state treasurer shall make such 
transfers of funds between line items, upon request of the chairman 
of the legislative council or his designee, upon a finding by the 
chairman or his designee that such transfers are required for the 
legislative assembly to carry on its f unctions and duties . 

SECTION 3. ADDITIONAL EXPENSES. Expenses incurred by the 
legislative assembly relating to the reconvened forty- seventh 
legislative assembly, in excess of the amounts appropriated in this 
Act, may be paid from any other appropriations available to the 
forty - sevent h legislative assembly. 

SECTION 4. EMERGENCY. This measure is hereby decl ared to be 
an emergency measure and shall be in full force and effect 
immediately upon its passage and approval . 

Approved November 20, 1981 


